

CS DJ No.

Sanam Gulati vs Shobhit Gupta

13.10.2020

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Kapil Gulati, counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Perusal of the plaint reveals that in addition to principal amount, the plaintiff has also claimed an amount as the pre-suit interest. However, the plaintiff has not paid the court fee on the amount claimed as the pre-suit interest. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to pay the deficit court fee within two weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.12.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/13.10.2020