

CS DJ - 342/20
Sanam Gulati Through Spa
Vs.
Shobhit Gupta

10-12-2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Kapil Gulati, Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has deposited the court fee leviable on the pre-suit interest on the portal of North District. However, no such information is available on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter may be listed on the day of physical hearing so that he could produce the court-fee in physical form. Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 21-12-2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/10-12-2020