

CS DJ 342/20

SANAM GULATI THROUGH SPA Vs. SHOBHIT GUPTA

06.05.2022

Present: Sh Kapil Gulati, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Vinod Gupta, D-2 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Replication alongwith list of documents filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

On the basis of above, following issues are framed:

- 1) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of sum of Rs.9,00,000/- against the defendant alongwith an award amount of Rs.5,53,500/- towards interest @ 18% p.a from May 2017 till filing of this present suit against defendant no. 1, prayed for? **OPP**
- 2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of award pendente lite and future interest @ 18% p.a. from filing of this suit till its realization against defendant no. 1, as prayed for ? **OPP**
- 3) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred by limitation ? **OPD**
- 4) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is liable to be dismissed against defendant no. 2 and 3 under order VII Rule 11(a) CPC ? **OPD**
- 5) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is liable to be dismissed as it is not instituted through a recognized agent in terms of Order III Rule 2 CPC ? **OPD**
- 6) Relief.

// 2 //

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties.

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **04.08.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.05.2022