

CS DJ 342/20

SANAM GULATI THROUGH SPA Vs. SHOBHIT GUPTA

17.11.2022

Present: Sh Kapil Gulati, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Rahul Nagpal, ld. proxy counsel for defendant
with Sh V K Gupta/D-2 in person.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that no reply to the application u/o XII Rule 8 CPC not filed till date.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as main counsel is not available today as he is engaged in upcoming MCD election.

Request considered and allowed.

Defendant is directed to file admission denial, if any, as well as to file reply to the aforesaid application u/o XII Rule within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for admission denial of documents and reply of the aforesaid application as well as for PE on **23.02.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.11.2022