

CS DJ 342/20
SANAM GULATI THROUGH SPA Vs. SHOBHIT GUPTA
02.12.2023

Present: Sh. Kapil Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application is moved on behalf of the plaintiff for
summoning of witnesses.

Heard.

Considering the submissions made, witnesses as
mentioned in the application be summoned for the NDOH on
filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for PE, on 23.02.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2023