

CS DJ 342/20

SANAM GULATI THROUGH SPA Vs. SHOBHIT GUPTA

09.05.24

Present: Sh Kapil Gulati, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Vishal Kaushik, Id proxy counsel for the
defendant.

PW2/Sh Ved Prakash Kathuria examined and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Id proxy counsel for defendant as he has received the copy of evidence today itself.

Summoned witness from IDBI Bank is present and examined as PW3. He is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Another summoned witness from record room is not present despite service. It is reported on the summon sent to the clerk, record room that record has not been consigned to the record room.

Put up the case for cross-examination of PW2 as well as for remaining PE for which plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps for summoning of witness on filing of PF, diet money to be paid on the spot, for **02.08.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.05.24